506865502 09/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6912324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIME.LY NETWORK INC.	09/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIME.LY NETWORK INC.	
Street Address:	850 HARBOURSIDE DRIVE, SUITE 105	
City:	NORTH VANCOUVER, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V7P 0A3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9384472
Patent Number:	10043158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046998-000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. GRAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Gray/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TIME.LY NETWORK INC. Change of Address#page1.tif

PATENT 506865502 REEL: 057480 FRAME: 0646

Change of Address Regarding:

Assignee: TIME.LY NETWORK INC.

Assignee's Old Addresses:

TIME.LY NETWORK INC. 607 Front Street Nelson, Canada V1L 4B6

TIME.LY NETWORK INC. 275 Hanlon Creek Blvd., Unit 3 Guelph, Ontario, Canada N1C 1C1

Assignee's New Address:

TIME.LY NETWORK INC. 850 Harbourside Drive, Suite 105 North Vancouver, BC Canada V7P 0A3

Respectfully submitted,

Date: September 13, 2021 By: /Jeffrey R. Gray/

Jeffrey R. Gray

Registration No. 64,340

CUSTOMER NUMBER 24239 MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

ATTN: IP Department

100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700

Charlotte, NC 28202-4003 Telephone: (704) 331-3638 Facsimile: (704) 331-1159

CHAR2\2472486v1

RECORDED: 09/13/2021

PATENT REEL: 057480 FRAME: 0647